THE DATASHEET OF
74HC1G125GW-Q100H
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
74HC1G125-Q100; 74HCT1G125-
Q100
Bus buffer/line driver; 3-state
Rev. 3 — 27 November 2023 Product data sheet
1.  General description

• HBM: ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001 class 2 exceeds 2000 V
• CDM: ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002 class C3 exceeds 1000 V
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC1G125GW-Q100
74HCT1G125GW-Q100
-40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP5 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 5 leads;
body width 1.25 mm
SOT353-1
74HC1G125GV-Q100
74HCT1G125GV-Q100
-40 °C to +125 °C SC-74A plastic surface-mounted package; 5 leads SOT753
Nexperia 74HC1G125-Q100; 74HCT1G125-Q100
Bus buffer/line driver; 3-state
4.  Marking
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code[1]
74HC1G125GW-Q100 HM
74HCT1G125GW-Q100 TM
74HC1G125GV-Q100 H25
74HCT1G125GV-Q100 T25
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
5.  Functional diagram
mna118
A Y2